24 F

14-18

100021534/100021535/100021536/100021537 - ECO CLASSIC 10-

Rev01 16.03.2020

rev 03_13.11.17

rev 02_13.11.17




Mannbie o 3anuyactax (96). Uzpgeaue - 100020806, Eco Classic 24F (100020806)

IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHTIMiiCKOe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yeprexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
2 6602813036 LEFT SIDE PANEL IManens 6oxoBas eBast 23.56
3 6602813037 RIGHT SIDE PANEL INanenb GokoBast npasast 23.56
4 6302251282 FRONT PANEL Manenb nepepHss 27.69
5 SSS005117421 SIDE PANEL BRACKET ITnanka coequHUTENIbHAS OOKOBBIX 1.3
naHesnen
6 6310211114 EXPANSION VESSEL SUPPORT Inanka kperieHus 0.5
PaCIIPUTENILHOTO OaKa
9 6302211280 FLUE RESTRICTOR JHuacparma 0.61
18 6603220001 FAN PRESSURE ADAPTER Bentypu TpyOka 3.92
21 YYY005402052 GASKET 6.1X11.5X1.5 YoTHeHHE IOCKOE KOJIbLIEBOE 2.6
6.1X11.5X1.5
22 63111300821P FAN BentunAarop 77.35
23 YYY57008821P AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ITueBmopere 29.12
24 YYY005407931 PRESSURE FEEDBACK HOSE TpyOka KOMITeHCAIIMOHHAS 3.04
CHJIMKOHOBAsI
25 6602213045 PADDLE BOX Kopo6 crabunmzaropa Tsru 0
25 6302213076 PADDLE BOX Kopo6 crabunmzaropa Tsru 8.07
27 6313223150 HERMETIC BODY Kopo6 kamepbl cropanvist 52.66
28 6308110151 COMBUSTION CHAMBER SIDE | TepMou3osiuus KaMepbl CrOpaHusl 32
INSULATION OoKoBast
29 6308110149 COMBUSTION CHAMBER REAR | Tepmousossnus KaMepbl CTOPaHUs 5.81
INSULATION 3aqHAA
30 6308110150 COMBUSTION CHAMBER TepmounzosLuUs KaMepbl CTOpaHUs 5.02
FRONT INSULATION nepeHss
31 6313221592 COMBUSTION CHAMBER IManens kamepsl cropanus nepeansas | 9.76
FRONT PANEL
32 200024030 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER TernooOMeHHIK OCHOBHOM 210.72
32 6304131045 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER Ternnoo6MeHHUK OCHOBHOM 162.83
34 YYY009952031 CLIPS-MAIN HEAT Kiumncs! kperenus 3.14
EXCHANGER TEII000MEHHUKA OCHOBHOTO
35 YYY56952311P EXPANSION VESSEL Bak pacimpurenbHbli 7 1 85.43
36 6310310719 EXPANSION VESSEL FLEX TpyOKa pacumpHUTeIsHOro GaKa 7.12
HOSE
37 6602253026 HERMETIC BODY COVER WITH | Kpsiika nepeasss BO3LyIIHOK 19.22
INSULATION KaMepbl C U30JIsLHei
38 6312140204 SIGHT GLASS GASKET VYII0THEHHE CTEKJIa CMOTPOBOTO 0.65
39 6302150042 SIGHT GLASS 3X34X54 Crexto cmotpoBoe 3X34X54 1.31
41 6311500003 BURNER T'openka 11.55
43 6310310697 BURNER MANIFOLD Pamna ropenxu 25.1
61 6312140212 ELECTRODE GASKET Y1uioTHeHHE 3JIeKTpoaa 0.5




IMosumms Ha | ApTUKYI AHrmMiickoe HauMEHOBaHNE Pycckoe HanmeHOBaHUe PexomennoBanHast
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
62 YYY005409572 PRESSURE MEASURING [ltynep komneHcanoHHO TpyOku | 2.68
ADAPTER
63 611410032 IGNITION ELECTRODE DJIeKTPOA PO3KUra 8.77
70 6310310720 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER TpyOka TermnooOMeHHHKa oOpaTHOit | 18.56
INLET PIPE nogavyu
72 63104010341P CIRCULATION PUMP Hacoc nipKyJIs1MOHHbBIA 160.41
75 YYY005404671 HERMETIC BODY GASKET VYuiotHeHne TpyoKkn 2.84
TEIUIO0OMEHHUKA
76 63041310091P PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER Temnooomennuk I'BC mnactunvateii | 51.42
BTOpUYHbIH, 10 ruiacTun
76 63041310441P PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER Tennoo6mennuk I'BC miactunvatsrii | 69.24
BTOPUYHBIH 14 macTuH
77 6399440051 O-RING 3,6X19X25 VmnorHenue kombueBoe 3,6X19X25 | 0.24
BTOPUYHOTO TEIUIOOOMEHHUKA
80 6310410054 INLET MANIFOLD I'mpporpynna BxoagHas 53.98
87 6311240061 PUMP NIPPLE Hurnmnenp Hacoca 6.13
92 6306101022 3 BAR SAFETY VALVE Knanas npegoxpaHuTenbHeli 3 6ap 15.06
93 599150076 VIDA SETSKUR M4X6 (5927) Bunt M4X6 2.6
102 63104100551P OUTLET MANIFOLD I'mpporpynmna BeIXOaHaA 89.75
131 YYY84354011P NTC SENSOR DHW JHatunk temnepatypel NTC 9.66
(morpy:kHOM)
132 YYY005402833 GASKET 9.7X15X2 VYmoTHeHue JaTyuka Temneparypsl | 2.68
(NTC) 9.7X15X2
135 YYY99516121P SAFETY TEMPERATURE VALVE | Tepmocrar neperpesa 105C 7.07
105C
136 6310310718 MAIN HEAT EXCHANGER TpyOxa TennooOMeHHHKa MPSIMON 21.21
OUTLET PIPE nogayu
137 6310310737 GAS PIPE TpyOKka ra3oBblii KJIalaH ropeaka 14.79
140 63064600141P GAS VALVE Knanan razoBblit 127.98
145 6302530014 LIMIT THERMOSTAT HOLDER Pamka kperuieHus TepMocTaTa 0.64
neperpesa
147 6310221089 BOTTOM FRAME [Manenb HUKHAS 9.32
151 6302310314 CONTROL PANEL PLASTIC Kpeimika 3agHs151 KOpoOKH OJIoKa 4.74
REAR COVER yIpaBJIeHU
152 6302310331 CONTROL PANEL PLASTIC Kopo6ka macTuxoBas 6J10ka 16.36
yIpaBJIeHHs
154 06053401531P PCB DM3136 SnexTpoHHas wiata DM3136 0
166 710117901 KLEMENS KoJioaka kiemmHas (10 kiemm) 1.69
PA36
169 YYY99516511P MANOMETER Maunowmerp 20.77
174 6302320038 POTENTIOMETER KNOB PykosiTKa noTeHMOMETPOB 0.92
yIpaBJIeHHS
336 YYY008380681 CLIPS-3WV MOTOR Ipyxuna duxcupyomas kperwrenus | 3.23

MOTOpa TPEXXOJOBOI'O KJlaraHa




IMosuuwst Ha | ApTukyn AHIIHCKOE HaMEHOBaHue Pycckoe HarMeHOBaHue PekomeHI0BaHHasI
yepTexe PO3HUYHAS LIEHA B Y.€.
336 63014310061P CLIPS-3WV MOTOR Ckoba KperuieHus: MOTopa 0
TPEXXOJOBOr0 KJjaraHa
337 YYY56945811P 3WV MOTOR MoTOp TPeXX00BOro KJianaHa 43.75
340 YYY99516921P PRESSURE SWITCH Ipeccocrar npeoxpaHUTEIbHbII 17.31
CHCTEMBI OTOIUICHHUS
518 5112041 PIN L150MM Ocp L150 Mmm 3.23
528 06054000151P NTC SENSOR CH JHatuuk temneparypsl NTC 9.46
675 6301431007 CLIPS - PUMP NIPPLE Cko0a KperieHns HUNIes Hacoca 0.91
709 8421821 FASTON INepembruka ¢ HOXEBBIMU pazbeMamu | 3.14
U151 TPOBOJA 3a3EMJICHHSI
765 6399440050 O-RING 3X14X20 VmnorneHue xomnsueBoe 3X14X20 0.15
766 6301431008 CLIPS 3X20X32 Ckoba kperuienns 3X20X33 0.45
767 599130079 HEX SCREW M5X20 Bunt M5X20 2.6
802 6606100001 PUMP AIR PURGE BoszmyxooTBomuuk aBromaruueckuii | 47.88
806 6610410001 PIN GROUP - 3WV MOTOR DJIEMEHT 30JI0THHKA TPEXXOA0BOr0 23.54
KJiaraHa ¢ (pTopoIIacToBbIM
YIUTOTHEHHEM
807 6610410002 PIN - 3WV MOTOR Ocb 30JI0THUKA TPEXXOJOBOIO 6.41
KJIaraHa
808 6610410003 INNER STOPPER - 3WV MOTOR | KnamaH Tapeabuatslii 30JJOTHUKA 1.24
TPEXXOJ0BOr0 KJjaraHa
810 6610410005 O-RING 26.5X1.78 VmnorHenue kosblieBoe 26.5X1.78 0.2
811 6610410006 OUTLET MANIFOLD NIPPLE IMpoOka npoxoaHas HUKHsIs 13.46
TPEXXOJ0BOTrO KJjaraHa
812 6610410007 FILLING VALVE PART WITH KpaHn-Oykca KpaHa HOANUTKH 10.85
GASKET GROUP
813 6610410008 FILLING VALVE CAP PykosTKa KpaHa NOANUTKU 0
815 6610410010 TURBINE PIN WITH FLOW Kopryc TypOMHKH ¢ JaTINKOM 0
SENSOR Xoia
816 6610410011 TURBINE MAGNET GROUP Porop Typousku ¢ peppomarHuTHbM | O
KOJIBLIOM
817 6610410012 TURBINE GASKET Koublo npocraBoynoe 0
819 6610410014 O-RING 16X2 YmnorHeHue KosblieBoe 16X2 0.15
820 6610410015 GASKET - FLOW RESTRICTOR IIpocTaBo4YHOE KOJIBLIO 0.94
OrpaHUYHTENIS IPOTOKA
821 6610410016 FLOW RESTRICTOR OrpaHu4uTeNb IPOTOKA 4.35
822 6610410017 INLET MANIFOLD NIPPLE BxoaHoi HANIIENH ¢ (PUIBTPOM U 9.51
OrpaHUYHTEJIEM IIPOTOKA
823 6610410018 FILTER OunbTp ceTyarbiii 0.61
824 6610410019 3WV MOTOR HOLDER 3arsymika 30J10THUKA TpexxogoBoro | 0
KJIanaHa ¢ (pTOpOIIaCTOBBIM
YIUIOTHEHHEM
825 6610410020 TURBINE PIN GROUP WITH TypOuHka JaTunKa IPOTOKa C 43.52
FLOW SENSOR JaTyrkom Xosuia B coope




IMosuuwst Ha | ApTukyn AHIIHCKOE HaMEHOBaHue Pycckoe HarMeHOBaHue PekomeHI0BaHHasI
yepTexe PO3HMYHASA 1IEHa B y.€.
999 6305100025 3WV CABLE ITpoBon aseKTprIecKuii 4.99
TPEXXOJOBOr0 KJjaraHa
999 6305100118 IGNITION CABLE [IpoBoj 31eKTPUYECKUI IEKTPOA 1.91
po3xkura
999 6306101017 INJECTOR @ 1,35 (NG) Nuxexrop @ 1,35 (Ipupoassiii raz) | 0.61
999 6306101018 INJECTOR @ 0,80 (LPG) Unsxexrop @ 0,80 (Cxwxennsrii raz) | 1.13
999 6305100087 HIGH VOLTAGE CABLE GROUP | IlpoBojka anekrpuyeckas Beicokoro | 17.45
HATPsIKECHUST
999 6305100127 ROOM THERMOSTAT ITpoBon snekTpudeckuii KomMHaTHOrO | 1.49
CONNECTION CABLE TepMocTaTa
999 6305100085 LOW VOLTAGE CABLE-DHW IIpoBoaka 3/eKTpuYecKast HU3KOro 7.78
NTC-PS HanpsiKEeHUsT
999 6305100009 LOW VOLTAGE CABLE-APS- IMpoBoxa s/1eKTpUYECKast HU3KOTO 9.51
HLS HaINpsKEHUS
999 6305100088 GAS VALVE SUPPLY CABLE ITpoBop 3/1eKTpPUIECKUii Fa30BOTO 4.22
KJIaraHa
999 6606103018 LPG KIT ECO/ML24/ME25/ME21 VIHKEKTOPBI /151 CKMKEHHOTO Ta3a 31.62
(@ 0,30) kommiekT (11 mr.) @ 0,80
999 6306101021 INJECTOR WASHER (LPG) Kounblo uHkeKTOpa 0.15



http://www.tcpdf.org

	Sheets and Views
	Model


